© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 18
Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series
Line Cards
Data sheet
Cisco public
ht
tp
s:

© 2022 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 12 of 18
Ordering information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. Table 5 details ordering information.
Table 5. Ordering information
Part Number
(“=” Indicates “Spare”)
Product Name
C9600X-LC-32CD (=) Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series 30 port 100/40GE, 2 port 400/200/100GE
C9600-LC-40YL4CD (=) Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series 40 port 50GE, 2 port 200GE, 2 port 400GE
C9600-LC-24C (=) Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series 24-Port 40GE/12-Port 100GE
C9600-LC-48YL (=) Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series 48-Port 25GE/10GE/1GE
C9600-LC-48TX (=) Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series 48-Port RJ45
Copper - 10GE/5GE/2.5GE/1GE/100Mbps/10Mbps
C9600-LC-48S (=) Cisco Catalyst 9600 Series 48-Port 1GE
Product specifications
Standards, Technologies, Environmental Specifications
Table 6 lists additional Line Card product specifications.
Table 6. Product specifications
Feature Description
Standards Gigabit Ethernet: IEEE 802.3z, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab
Physical Dimensions (H x W x D) 1.7 x 15.0 x 13.41 in. (to faceplate) (4.32 x 38.1 x 34.06 cm)
1.7 x 15.0 x 15.7 in. (to ejector) (4.32 x 38.1 x 39.88 cm)
Weight C9600X-LC-32CDCD: 4.03 kg (8.88 lb)
C9600-LC-40YL4CD: 4.03 kg (8.88 lb)
C9600-LC-24C: 3.48 Kg (7.67 lb)
C9600-LC-48YL: 3.55 Kg (7.83 lb)
C9600-LC-48TX: 4.03 kg (8.88 lb)